501888790 04/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jorge Max Sunkel	09/02/2011
Toshiyuki lwata	08/26/2011
Jeffrey John Scheibel	08/23/2011
David Johnathan Kitko	09/01/2011
Jun Xu	08/24/2011
Charles Winston Saunders	08/24/2011
Kenneth Nathan Price	08/23/2011
Stephanie Ann Urbin	08/23/2011
Phillip Richard Green	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
Internal Address:	Attn: Chief Patent Counsel	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13183029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (513)277-7217

 Phone:
 5139838009

Email: brinkman.bj@pg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Company

PATENT

REEL: 028049 FRAME: 0032

13183029

501888790

Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street, S4-210 Address Line 2: Central Docketing-Intellectual Property Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11660M4 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela K. Haughey Total Attachments: 36 source=11660M4_Assignment#page1.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page2.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page3.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page4.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page5.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page6.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page7.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page8.tif source=11660M4 Assignment#page9.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page10.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page11.tif source=11660M4 Assignment#page12.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page13.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page14.tif source=11660M4 Assignment#page15.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page16.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page17.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page18.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page19.tif source=11660M4 Assignment#page20.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page21.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page22.tif source=11660M4 Assignment#page23.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page24.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page25.tif source=11660M4 Assignment#page26.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page27.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page28.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page29.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page30.tif

source=11660M4_Assignment#page31.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page32.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page33.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page34.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page35.tif source=11660M4_Assignment#page36.tif

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Rinse-Off Conditioning Composition Comprising a Near-Terminal Branched Alcohol, Attorney's Docket No. 11660M4 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/183,029, on July 14, 2011. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Jorge Max SUNKEL of 8029 New Brunswick Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241 USA; Toshiyuki IWATA of 6-3-2 Mikatadai #4-204, Kobe, Hyogo, JP 651-2277; Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL of 6651 Miami Trails Drive, Loveland, OH 45140 USA; David Johnathan KITKO of 8012 Hickory Hill Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45211 USA; Jun XU of 7867 Winding Creek Court, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Charles Winston SAUNDERS of 1874 Park Place, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Kenneth Nathan PRICE of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Stephanie Ann URBIN of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Phillip Richard GREEN of 540 Compton Road, Wyoming, OH 45231 USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate. respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate. at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

Attorney Docket Number 11660M4 Page 2 of 6

empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s). This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). Sept. 02, 2011 Signed: Jorge Max SUNKEL State of Olio County of Hazulton) On this Zud day of Septenber, 2011, before me personally appeared Jorge Max SUNKEL, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Notary Public/Witness printed name STATE OF OHIO September 15, 2015 Recorded in Warren County ATE OF Signed: Date Toshiyuki IWATA State of County of , 2011, before me personally appeared Toshiyuki IWATA, On this day of ___ to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Notary Public/Witness signature Notary Public/Witness printed name

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately

Signed:	
Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL	Date
State of } SS County of }	
County of }	
SCHEIBEL, to me known to be the persoacknowledged to me that he executed the s	, 2011, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Joh on named in and who executed the above instrument, an same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make thi wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may b
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
David Johnathan KITKO	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
KITKO, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the s	, 2011, before me personally appeared David Johnathan named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:		
Jun XU		Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
known to be the p	person named in and who e ame for the uses and purpo	, 2011, before me personally appeared Jun XU, to mexecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that oses therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiouslying false statements herein may be punishable by law.
Notary Public/Wit	tness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Charles Winston	SAUNDERS	Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
SAUNDERS, to acknowledged to	me known to be the persone that he executed the santiously and with the known	, 2011, before me personally appeared Charles Winston named in and who executed the above instrument, and the for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this dedge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Wi	tness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Kenneth Nathan PRICE	Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this day of	, 2011, before me personally appeared Kenneth Nathan med in and who executed the above instrument, and the for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this light that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
Stephanie Ann URBIN	Date
State of } SS County of }	
URBIN, to me known to be the person naracknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2011, before me personally appeared Stephanie Ann med in and who executed the above instrument, and a for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 11660M4 Page 6 of 6

Phillip Richard GREEN Date	
Timilip Recitate ORDER	
State of }	
} SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 2011, before me	personally appeared Phillip Richard
GREEN, to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and pu	executed the above instrument, and arposes therein set forth. I make this
statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly munishable by law.	naking false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name Notary P	bublic/Witness signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Rinse-Off Conditioning Composition Comprising a Near-Terminal Branched Alcohol, Attorney's Docket No. 11660M4 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/183,029, on July 14, 2011. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Jorge Max SUNKEL of 8029 New Brunswick Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241 USA; Toshiyuki IWATA of 6-3-2 Mikatadai #4-204, Kobe, Hyogo, JP 651-2277; Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL of 6651 Miami Trails Drive, Loveland, OH 45140 USA; David Johnathan KITKO of 8012 Hickory Hill Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45211 USA; Jun XU of 7867 Winding Creek Court, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Charles Winston SAUNDERS of 1874 Park Place, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Kenneth Nathan PRICE of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Stephanie Ann URBIN of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Phillip Richard GREEN of 540 Compton Road, Wyoming, OH 45231 USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate. respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 13/183,029 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Jorge Max SUNKEL	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
SUNKEL, to me known to be the person na acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2011, before me personally appeared Jorge Max amed in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Zhr Swat Toshiyuki IWATA	Aug. 26, 2011 Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this 26th day of Avgust, to me known to be the person named in and who that he executed the same for the uses and	2011, before me personally appeared Toshiyuki IWATA, executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth. I make this statement wingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Mannie Lee Clepp Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
SCHEIBEL, to me known to be the person racknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2011, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Johnamed in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	Date
David Johnathan KITKO	Date
State of }	
County of } SS	
KITKO, to me known to be the person nar acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2011, before me personally appeared David Johnathan med in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Jun XU	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
known to be the person named in and who che executed the same for the uses and purp	, 2011, before me personally appeared Jun XU, to rexecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me thoses therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiousing false statements herein may be punishable by law.
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
Charles Winston SAUNDERS	Date
State of }	
County of } SS	
SAUNDERS, to me known to be the personacknowledged to me that he executed the sa	, 2011, before me personally appeared Charles Winstoon named in and who executed the above instrument, at ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make the vieldge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Kenneth Nathan PRICE	Date
State of } SS County of }	
PRICE, to me known to be the person racknowledged to me that he executed the sar	, 2011, before me personally appeared Kenneth Nathanamed in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make the edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Stephanie Ann URBIN	
State of } SS County of }	
URBIN, to me known to be the person nacknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2011, before me personally appeared Stephanie Annuamed in and who executed the above instrument, and the for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:		
Phillip Richard GRE	EEN	Date
State of	}	
	SS S	
County of	}	
-		
On this	day of	, 2011, before me personally appeared Phillip Richard
		on named in and who executed the above instrument, and
	_	same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
		owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
punishable by law.		
pullishable by law.		
Notary Public/Witne	ess printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Rinse-Off Conditioning Composition Comprising a Near-Terminal Branched Alcohol, Attorney's Docket No. 11660M4 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/183,029, on July 14, 2011 (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Jorge Max SUNKEL of 8029 New Brunswick Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241 USA; Toshiyuki IWATA of 6-3-2 Mikatadai #4-204, Kobe, Hyogo, JP 651-2277; Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL of 6651 Miami Trails Drive, Loveland, OH 45140 USA; David Johnathan KITKO of 8012 Hickory Hill Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45211 USA; Jun XU of 7867 Winding Creek Court, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Charles Winston SAUNDERS of 1874 Park Place, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Kenneth Nathan PRICE of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Stephanie Ann URBIN of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Phillip Richard GREEN of 540 Compton Road, Wyoming, OH 45231 USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 13/183,029 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s). This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). Signed: Date Jorge Max SUNKEL State of County of On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Jorge Max SUNKEL, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Notary Public/Witness signature Notary Public/Witness printed name Signed: Date Toshivuki IWATA State of County of , 2011, before me personally appeared Toshiyuki IWATA, On this day of to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Notary Public/Witness signature Notary Public/Witness printed name

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately

Attorney Docket Number 11660M4 Page 3 of 6

Signed: John Schiller	August 23, 2011
State of Quic } SS County of Hamulton	
SCHEIBEL, to me known to be the person na acknowledged to me that he executed the same	Notary Public Witness signature CAROLYN P STANFORD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires September 15, 2015 Recorded in Warren County
Signed: David Johnathan KITKO	Date
State of } SS County of }	
KITKO, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the same is	, 2011, before me personally appeared David Johnathan and in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Jun XU	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
known to be the person named in and who	2011, before me personally appeared Jun XU, to me executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that posses therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously king false statements herein may be punishable by law.
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	Date
Charles Winston SAUNDERS	Date
State of } SS County of }	
county or	
SAUNDERS, to me known to be the pe	, 2011, before me personally appeared Charles Winston rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed: Chum Alban PRICE (What has been price of the control of th	Avg. 23rd, 2011
State of UniO } State of UniO } SS County of Hamilton	•
On this 23 day of august, 20 PRICE, to me known to be the person named	on the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this hat knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public Witness printed name	Nonth Public With area synthetic NFORD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires September 15, 2015 Recorded in Warren County
Signed: Stephanie Ann URBIN	<u>08/23/2011</u> Date
State of Olice } County of Hamilton	
On this 23rd day of august, URBIN, to me known to be the person name	2011, before me personally appeared Stephanie Ann d in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Carolin PStanford	Notary Public/Witness signature
Notary Public Witness printed name	CAROLYN P STANFORD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires September 15, 2015 Recorded in Warren County
	PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 11660M4 Page 6 of 6

Signed: Phillip Richard GR	EEN	Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
GREEN, to me l	known to be the person had that he executed the same attiously and with the knowledge.	, 2011, before me personally appeared Phillip Richard amed in and who executed the above instrument, and he for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this deep that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Wit	ness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Rinse-Off Conditioning Composition Comprising a Near-Terminal Branched Alcohol, Attorney's Docket No. 11660M4 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/183,029, on July 14, 2011. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Jorge Max SUNKEL of 8029 New Brunswick Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241 USA; Toshiyuki IWATA of 6-3-2 Mikatadai #4-204, Kobe, Hyogo, JP 651-2277; Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL of 6651 Miami Trails Drive, Loveland, OH 45140 USA; David Johnathan KITKO of 8012 Hickory Hill Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45211 USA; Jun XU of 7867 Winding Creek Court, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Charles Winston SAUNDERS of 1874 Park Place, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Kenneth Nathan PRICE of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Stephanie Ann URBIN of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Phillip Richard GREEN of 540 Compton Road, Wyoming, OH 45231 USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northcast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

Attorney Docket Number 11660M4 Page 2 of 6

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:		D-4-
Jorge Max SUNKEL		Date
State of }	SS	
County of }		
SUNKEL, to me know	vn to be the person hand	_, 2011, before me personally appeared Jorge Max ed in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness p	printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Toshiyuki IWATA		Date
105myteki i 1171111		
State of	SS	
County of	}	
to me known to be the	person named in and who	2011, before me personally appeared Toshiyuki IWATA executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth. I make this statement wingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Notary Public/Witness	printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	Date
Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 2 SCHEIBEL, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that he executed the same for t statement conscientiously and with the knowledge th punishable by law.	
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: David Johnathan KITKO	1 Sep 2011 Date
State of Onio } SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of Sect., 20 KITKO, to me known to be the person named	011, before me personally appeared David Johnathan in and who executed the above instrument, and the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Wincess printed name Laura R. Grunzinge Notary Public, State of My Commission has no Es	Notary Public/Witness signature Ohio Apiration

Attorney Docket Number 11660M4 Page 4 of 6

Signed:		Date
Jun XU		17400
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
known to be the per	cson named in and who ex	, 2011, before me personally appeared Jun XU, to me xecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that sees therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously ng false statements herein may be punishable by law.
Notary Public/Witne	ess printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	AUNDERS	Date
Charles Winston S.		
Charles Winston Sa State of	} } SS	
	}	
State of County of On this SAUNDERS, to r	} SS } day of me known to be the persone that he executed the solutions by and with the known to be the person to be the	, 2011, before me personally appeared Charles Winstonson named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be

Signed:	
Kenneth Nathan PRICE	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
PRICE, to me known to be the person	, 2011, before me personally appeared Kenneth Nathan named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
Stephanie Ann URBIN	Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this day of URBIN, to me known to be the perso	, 2011, before me personally appeared Stephanie Ann on named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 11660M4 Page 6 of 6

Signed:		D
Phillip Richard GREEN		Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
GREEN, to me	known to be the person me that he executed the sa ntiously and with the know	, 2011, before me personally appeared Phillip Richard named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Wi	tness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Rinse-Off Conditioning Composition Comprising a Near-Terminal Branched Alcohol, Attorney's Docket No. 11660M4 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/183,029, on United States Patent Office as Number 13/183,029, on United States Patent Office as Number 13/183,029, on United States Office as Number 13/183,029, on United States And States Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Jorge Max SUNKEL of 8029 New Brunswick Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241 USA; Toshiyuki IWATA of 6-3-2 Mikatadai #4-204, Kobe, Hyogo, JP 651-2277; Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL of 6651 Miami Trails Drive, Loveland, OH 45140 USA; David Johnathan KITKO of 8012 Hickory Hill Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45211 USA; Jun XU of 7867 Winding Creek Court, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Charles Winston SAUNDERS of 1874 Park Place, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Kenneth Nathan PRICE of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Stephanie Ann URBIN of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Phillip Richard GREEN of 540 Compton Road, Wyoming, OH 45231 USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd., Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd., Procter & Gamble Japan K.K., P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha, Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd., Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K., Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd., Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

empowered officials of foreign countries be granted for said invention(s) herein 13/183,029 to The Proctassigns, as the sole owner of the entire	ies to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may in assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number ter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).
This GLOBAL GENERAL AS shown below, or 2) the filing date of th	SSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution ne first-filed of said patent application(s).
Signed: Jorge Max SUNKEL	Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this day of SUNKEL, to me known to be the	2011, before me personally appeared Jorge Max person named in and who executed the above instrument, and d the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Toshiyuki IWATA	Date
State of	, 2011, before me personally appeared Toshiyuki IWATA, d in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me
to me known to be the person named that he executed the same for the conscientiously and with the knowled by law.	d in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to he he uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement dge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately

Signed:	P. 4
Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL	Date
State of } SS	
County or	
	2011, before me personally appeared Jeffrey John named in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this lige that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: David Johnathan KITKO	Date
State of } SS	
KITKO, to me known to be the person n	, 2011, before me personally appeared David Johnathan amed in and who executed the above instrument, and he for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this dge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed: Jun XU	8-24-2011 Date
State of Ohio } County of Hamigan	
known to be the person named in and who executed he executed the same for the uses and purposes ther and with the knowledge that knowingly making false s	ein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2015
Signed: Mal Windy Ja. L Charles Winston SAUNDERS	8-24-11 Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamus	ii I Clarka Winston
SAUNDERS, to me known to be the person nam	oll, before me personally appeared Charles Winston and in and who executed the above instrument, and the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this hat knowingly making false statements herein may be
Sandra D. W. Is on Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
	SANDRA D. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2013

Signed:	Data
Kenneth Nathan PRICE	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
On this day of	, 2011, before me personally appeared Kenneth Nathan med in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this dge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	Date
Stephanie Ann URBIN	Date
State of } SS County of }	
URBIN, to me known to be the person to	2011, before me personally appeared Stephanie Annuamed in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 11660M4 Page 6 of 6

Signed: Phillip Richard GRI	EEN	Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
GREEN, to me k	nown to be the p	2011, before me personally appeared Phillip Richard the same in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witn	ess printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Rinse-Off Conditioning Composition Comprising a Near-Terminal Branched Alcohol, Attorney's Docket No. 11660M4 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/183,029, on July 14, 2011. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Jorge Max SUNKEL of 8029 New Brunswick Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45241 USA; Toshiyuki IWATA of 6-3-2 Mikatadai #4-204, Kobe, Hyogo, JP 651-2277; Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL of 6651 Miami Trails Drive, Loveland, OH 45140 USA; David Johnathan KITKO of 8012 Hickory Hill Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45211 USA; Jun XU of 7867 Winding Creek Court, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Charles Winston SAUNDERS of 1874 Park Place, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Kenneth Nathan PRICE of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Stephanie Ann URBIN of 11810 East Miami River Road, Cincinnati, OH 45252 USA; Phillip Richard GREEN of 540 Compton Road, Wyoming, OH 45231 USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 13/183,029 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s). This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). Signed: Date Jorge Max SUNKEL State of } SS County of On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Jorge Max SUNKEL, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Notary Public/Witness signature Notary Public/Witness printed name Signed: Date Toshiyuki IWATA State of } SS County of On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Toshiyuki IWATA, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Notary Public/Witness signature Notary Public/Witness printed name

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately

Signed:	
Jeffrey John SCHEIBEL	Date
State of } } SS	
County of }	
SCHEIBEL, to me known to be the person n	, 2011, before me personally appeared Jeffrey John amed in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: David Johnathan KITKO	Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this day of	, 2011, before me personally appeared David Johnathar armed in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this dge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Jun XU	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
known to be the person named in and who e	, 2011, before me personally appeared Jun XU, to mexecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that coses therein set forth. I make this statement conscientious ling false statements herein may be punishable by law.
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Charles Winston SAUNDERS	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
SAUNDERS, to me known to be the person polyhogylddaed to me that he executed the s	, 2011, before me personally appeared Charles Winstoson named in and who executed the above instrument, as same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make the wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Kenneth Nathan PRICE	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
PRICE, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the	, 2011, before me personally appeared Kenneth Nathan named in and who executed the above instrument, are same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make the wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Stephanie Ann URBIN	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
URBIN, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the s	, 2011, before me personally appeared Stephanie An named in and who executed the above instrument, an same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make the wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 11660M4 Page 6 of 6

Signed: florig R. enem Phillip Richard GREEN

August 23,2011 Date

State of Ohio } SS
County of Butler

On this 23 day of Quest, 2011, before me personally appeared Phillip Richard GREEN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Susa E. Wick Notary Public/Witness printed name

RECORDED: 04/16/2012

SUSAN E WICK NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 21, 2016